Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 

Seagoville, Texas, ratifying emergency repairs of a partially collapsed storm drain and 
street; and authorizing the City Manager to make payment to C&M Concrete in an 
amount not to exceed seventy thousand five hundred seventy-seven dollars and sixty 
cents ($70,577.60) and execute any and all documents necessary; and providing an 
effective date. (Public Works Director Chris Ryan) 

8. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 

Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the City Manager to execute an interlocal agreement

[...]

WHEREAS, in addition, SEDC staff received quotes for resurfacing the two (2) courts, 
removing the existing color surface, with an option to replace the center tie-down anchor; and 

WHEREAS, City and Seagoville Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) staff 
obtained an estimate from Llano River Fence Company with a quote of thirty-six thousand, five 
hundred dollars and no cents ($36,500.00) for the removal and installation of the fencing, which 
is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and a proposal from Pro Track and Tennis, Inc., in a base amount 
of fifty-three thousand dollars and no cents ($53,000.00) for the resurfacing of the basketball/tennis 
courts, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B; and  

WHEREAS, after presentation and discussion to the SEDC, the SEDC Board elected to 
approve the expenditures set forth herein with the change to the current combination

[...]

The City Council hereby ratifies and approves the Seagoville Economic 

Development Corporation’s C.O. Bruce “Central” Park Project, including the SEDC’s expenditure 

in an amount not to exceed Ninety Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($90,000.00), with thirty-six 

thousand, five hundred dollars and no cents ($36,500.00) to Llano River Fence Company for the 

for the removal of the existing fencing and installation of new chain-link fencing around the courts, 

as set forth in Exhibit “A”, and to Pro Track and Tennis, Inc., in a base amount of fifty-three 

thousand dollars and no cents ($53,000.00) for the resurfacing of the courts and striping for the 

two (2) full basketball courts, as set forth in Exhibit B; and  

SECTION 2.  If any article, paragraph, subdivision, clause, or provision of this Resolution, 

as hereby amended, be adjudged invalid or held unconstitutional for any reason, such judgment or

[...]

proposes to furnish labor and material and equipment complete 
in accordance with the specifications in this proposal for the sum of: 

Please initial the appropriate boxes below to designate acceptance of the following options. 

BASE BID: 
Color Coat Two (2) Courts/Removal           $53,000.00 
Fifty-three thousand dollars 

BUYBOARD #: 641-21 
Professional Track and Tennis, Inc 
Due to current market conditions, all prices are subject to a surcharge before date of 
install. 

Payment to be made as follows: 
A 40% down payment is due upon acceptance of proposal.

[...]

___-R-2023  

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, RATIFYING EMERGENCY REPAIRS OF A 
PARTIALLY COLLAPSED STORM DRAIN AND STREET; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE PAYMENT TO C&M 
CONCRETE IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTY THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND SIXTY CENTS 
($70,577.60) AND EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY; 
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the storm drain and street located in the 3100 block of Highland Meadows 

Drive partially collapsed, creating the necessity for emergency repairs to be performed

[...]

obtained an estimate from Llano River Fence Company with a quote of thirty-six thousand, five 
hundred dollars and no cents ($36,500.00) for the removal and installation of the fencing, which 
is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and a proposal from Pro Track and Tennis, Inc., in a base amount 
of fifty-three thousand dollars and no cents ($53,000.00) for the resurfacing of the basketball/tennis 
courts, which is attached hereto as Exhibit B; and  

WHEREAS, after presentation and discussion to the SEDC, the SEDC Board elected to 
approve the expenditures set forth herein with the change to the current combination